No.

GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

FOREST DEPARTMENT

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified for the information of the public that the Private Forests as per details shown in the list attached in Kottayam
and Idukki districts vested with Government as per KPF (V and A) Act, 1971 have been demarcated and surveyed. The publication of
this notification is made as required under rule 2A of K.P.F. (V and A) Rules, 1974 as per Government notification No.
82055/FS2/2/76/AD dated 11th January 1977 and published in Kerala Gazatte No. 4 dated 25th January 1977.

Place: Kottayam
Date: 30/3/1980.
Kerala Forest Department.

L. Name
Distri Forest Item
of
ct Range No. .
village

) ) @) (4)

2 Peruvant
ha
nam
Erumel 6 do

y

Survey No. ill:)b Name of locality
(%) (6) (@)
KOTTAYAM DIVISION
794,795 pt - Jeerakakkadu
1033, 1046 pt - Valany and
Victory

G.MUKUNDAN
Custodian and Conservator of vested forests, Kozhikode.

Approximate Boundary

extents surveyed description
(8) 9)
53.4155  North: 794, 795 pt

23.94

South: Kanjirappally

East: 795

West : 794 and Kanjirappally
taluk

North: 1033 pt
South: 1033 pt.
East: 1033 pt.
West : 1033, 1046 pt.

Remarks

10



12 do 811 pt. 1 Panchalimedu 64.6700  North: 811 pt.

South: 811 pt.

East: 811 pt.

West : 811 pt.

12 Peruvant 1031 pt. - Panchalimedu 13.00 North: 103 pt.

hanam South: 103 pt.

East: 103 pt.

West : 103 pt.

21 Periyar 85,299 pt. I Moongalar 6194 North: 219 pt.
South: 85 pt.
East: 85 pt.

West : 299, 85 pt.

do 1 do 0.24 North: 138 pt.

Il 2.54 South:138 pt.

v 1.40 East: 138 pt.

\Y 13.64 West : 138 pt.

do 136, 138 VI do 3.52 North: 138 pt.
South:138 pt.
East: 138 pt.
West : 138 pt.
do 138 pt. Vil do 2.04 North: 138 pt.
South:138 pt.
East: 138 pt.
West : 138 pt.
do 84 pt. Vi do 6.12 North: 84 pt.
I South: 84 pt.
East: 82, 84 pt.
West : 84 pt.
do 81 pt. IX do 7.48 North: 81 pt.
South: 81 pt.
East: 81 pt.
West : 81 pt.



Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

22

do

do

Periyar

do

do

Peermad

e

do

do

84

138 pt.

64/684 pt.

79, 81 pt

235, 67/2 pt

255 pt.

310 pt

310 pt

171 pt

Xl

XIl

Xl

do

do

do

do

Connemera

Arunakudy

do

do

3.10

5.80

1.56

0.0099

9.3916

0.20

1.12

0.80

20.12

North:217 pt.
South: 84 pt..
East: 84 pt.

West: 84 pt.
North: 138 pt.
South:138 pt.

East: 138 pt.
West : 138 pt.
North: 64/6 pt.
South: 84/1pt.
East: 84/1 pt.
West : 204 pt.
North: 81/1 pt.
South:79/1 pt.
East: 79/1 275/276 pt.
West : 79/1 pt.
North: 235, 67/2 pt.
South:243, 337/ pt.
East: 67/2, 235/ pt.
West : 243, 235 pt.
North: 255 pt.
South:255 pt.

East: 255 pt.
West :255 pt.
North: 65/1 pt.
South:310 pt.

East: 310 pt.
West : 310, 65 pt.
North: 171 pt.
South: 171 pt.
East: 171 pt.
West : 171 pt.



Do

Do

Do

Do

Kumily

Do

Do

Do

23

23

Do

do

do

do

Periyar

do

Periyar

do

79 pt

78 pt.

75 pt.
86, 300, 301
302, 304 pt.

64 pt.

203, 64 pt.

216, 81 pt.

79, 215 pt.

VI

Vil

Vil

do

do

do

do

Chenkara

do

Chenkara

do

22.00

8.00

1.28

11.16

6.1297

2.8098

45770

10.90

North: 79 pt.
South: 79 pt.
East: 79 pt.
West : 79 pt.
North: 78 pt.
South: 78 pt.
East: 78 pt.
West : 78pt.
North: 75, 78 pt.
South: 75, 78 pt.
East: 134, 75 pt.
West : 78 pt.
North: 300 pt.
South: 86, 304 pt.
East: 300, 133 pt.
West : 302, 300 pt.
North: 64 pt.
South: 64 pt.
East: 64 pt.
West : 64 pt.
North: 203 pt.
South: 64 pt.
East: 203, 64 pt.
West : 203, 64 pt.
North: 81 pt.
South: 81 pt.
East: 81 pt.
West : 81 pt, 316 pt.
North: 79 pt.
South: 79 pt.
East: 79 pt.
West : 215, 79 pt.



Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

24

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

Peermad

€

79.135 pt.

136 pt.

81 pt.

63/1, 285,
307 pt.

63/1 pt.

255/3, 307/6 pt

315, 273, 272
314, 65/2 pt.

63/1B, 1E, 1C
6E, 1A, 1D, 1C
6A, 6B, and 246,
63/2, 5 and 379/2

pt.

VI

Vil

do 6.15
do 4.20
do 1.40
Dymoke 21.3958
do 2.31
do 1.9193
do 2.4698
do 33.40

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :
North:
South:
East:

West :
North:
South:
East:

West :
North:
South:
East:

West :
North:
South:
East:

West :
North:
South:
East:

West :

79 pt.
79 pt.
79 pt.
135 pt.

136 pt.

136 pt.

136 pt.

136 pt.

81 pt.

81 pt.

81 pt.

81 pt.

63/1, 255 pt.
307 pt.

307, 255 pt.
307, 63/1 pt.
63/1 pt.

63 pt.

63/1 pt.

63/1 pt.
255/3 pt.
307/6 pt.
255, 307 pt.
307, 255 pt.
315, 65 pt.
314, 272, 244 pt.
272, 304, 314 pt.
65, 314 pt.

North:63/A pt.

South:
East:
West :

379/2, 63/6 B pt.
63/1A, 63/5, 632 pt.
63/1D, 63/5, 6A pt.



Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

255/1 pt.

314 pt.

65/2 and 4 pt.

315 pt.

65/1, 315, 316 pt.

316 pt.

63/4, 63/EF, 63/5,

Vil

Vil

Xl

XIl

v

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

05.90

01.46

4.64

1.76

3.10

0.64

33.40

North: 255/1 pt.
South: 255/1 pt.
East: 255/1 pt.
West : 255/ pt.
North: 314 pt.
South: 65/1 pt.
East: 314, 255 pt.
West : 314, 65/1 pt.
North: 65/5 pt.
South: 65/2 pt.
East: 65/1 pt.
West : 65/1 pt.
North: 65/1 pt.
South: 315/ pt.
East: 315 pt.
West : 315 pt.
North: 316 pt.
South: 65/1 pt.
East: 316 pt.
West : 65, 315 pt.
North: 316 pt.
South: 65 pt.
East: 65 pt.
West : 316 pt.
North:63/1A pt.

6C South:379/2, 63/6B pt.
1A,2,9, East: 63/1A, 63/6 pt.

6B,6A,379/2 West : 63/1D, 63/5, 6A
North: 255/1 pt.

South: 255/1 pt.

East: 255/1 pt.

West : 255/1 pt.

North: 314 pt.

South: 65/1 pt.

East: 314, 55/1 pt.

West : 314, 65/1 pt.

255/1 pt. \% do 05.90

314/pt. Vil do. 01.46



North: 65/5 pt.
South: 65/2 pt.
East: 65/1 pt.
West : 65/1 pt.
North: 65/1 pt.
South: 315/ pt.
East: 315/ pt.
West : 315/ pt.
North: 316 pt.
South: 65 pt.
East: 316 pt.
West : 316 pt. 652
North: 316 pt.
South: 65 pt.
East: 65 pt.
West : 316 pt.
North: 65/11 and 12 pt.
South: 65/11 pt.
East: 65/11 pt.
West : 65/11 pt.
North: 70 pt.
South: 70, 200 pt.
East: 70, 71 pt.
West : 94 pt.

North: 94 pt.
South: 94 pt.
East: 94 pt.
West : 94 pt.

Do - do 65/2, 4 pt. Vil do 04.64

Kumily 24 Peermade 315/pt. X Dymoke 1.76

Do - do 65/1, 315, 316 pt. Xl do. 3.10

Do - do 316 pt. Xl do 0.64

Do 25 Periyar 65/11 and 12 VI do 3.70

Do 26 do 94, 71, 200 pt. 1l Wallarday 6.91

Do - do 94 pt. \ do 0.54

North: 94 pt.
South: 94 pt.
East: 94 pt.
West : 94 pt.

Do - do 94 pt. \% do 1.60

North: 201/1, 65/pt.
South: 201/1pt.
East: 201/1 pt.
West : 201/1 pt.

Do - do 201 pt. 1 do 4.72

North: 121/2, 94 pt.
South: 60/3 pt.
East: 12/2 pt.
West : 60/3 pt.

Do - do 60/3, 121/2 | do 10.10



Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

28

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

57, 94 pt.

61/3,91 pt.

258, 62, 110 pt.

258 pt.

62 pt.

57 pt.

67/5 pt

286 pt.

\4

Vil

do 0.88
do 11.84
Nellikkai 7.90
do 3.78
do 9.80
do 0.88
Thankamala 16.59
do 9.4207

North: 94 pt.

South: 94, 57 pt.

East: 94 pt.

West : 57 pt. (for hit nos. 8-9 see page
No.16)

North: 91 pt.

South: 61/3 pt.
East: 61/3 pt.
West : 61/3 pt.

North: 110, 258 pt.
South: 258, 62 pt.
East: 258 pt.

West : 110, 258, 62 pt.

North: 258 pt.
South: 199 pt.
East: 258 pt.
West : 258 pt.

North: 72 pt.
South: 62,65 pt.
East: 65, 57 pt.
West : 62 pt.

North: 57, 65 pt.
South: 57,65 pt.
East: 57 pt.
West : 65 pt.

North: 67/5 pt.
South: 67/1 pt.
East: 67/1 pt.
West : 67/1 pt.

North: 286 pt.
South: 67, 287 pt.
East: 286 pt.
West : 286 pt.



Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Kumily

Do

Do

Do

30

30

do

do

do

do

Elappara

Elappara

do

do

do

118, 123, 124
and 244

67/5, 67/6 pt

67/5

230 pt.

3 and 69 pt.

186, 39 pt.

1118, 661, 44, 43
181/2 pt.

332 pt

39/10 pt

land Il

V-A

do

do

do

Munkkady

Glenmary

Glenmary

do

do

do

36.6795

27 and 893

2.203

24.3125

33.80

8.1334

12.5693

7.9233

1.50

North:
South:

245, 118 pt.
123, 224, 244.

East: 67/1 pt.

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:

67/5, 224 pt.

67/5 pt.
212, 2110 pt.
67/6 pt.
67/4 pt.

67/1, 15 pt.
67/5 pt.
67/1, 5 pt.
67/5 pt.

230, 231 pt.
230. 363 pt.

East: 65 pt.

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

230 pt.

201/2, 69 pt.
69, 181 pt.
69, 184 pt.
69, 3 pt.

39, 186 pt.
39 pt.
39 pt.
186, 39 pt.

118/2, 40/1,43, 44 pt.
11, 66 pt.

43 pt.

66/2, 181 pt.

332 pt.
332pt, 2 tea estate
332 pt.
332 pt.

39/9, 10 pt.
39/9 pt.
39/9 pt.
39/10 pt.



Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

31

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

43/44

69, 72, 184/12

71/1 pt.

94, 95 pt.

95 pt.

94, 95, 197 pt.

219, 1218, 445,
184 pt.

445 pt.

685, 884, 184
445, 1092

\

Vil

Vil

10

do

do

do

do

do

do

Koduvalandrum

do

do

12.50

8.9342

1.54

1.80

1.63

11.45

41.44

2.05

14.90

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

18,19,40/1, 43 pt.
341, 343 pt.

333, 43 pt.

1118, 44 pt.

184/12/72 pt.
69 pt.

69, 378 pt.
95, 184/23 pt.

71/1, 70/1 pt.
711

71/1 pt.

71/1 pt.

95 pt.
94 pt.
95 pt.
95/184 pt.

95 pt.
95 pt.
95 pt.
95 pt.

95 pt.
94/1 pt.
197/95 pt.
95 pt.

1218, 219, 445 pt.
1218, 970, 448 pt.
445, 184 pt.

1219, 970 pt.

445 pt.
445 pt.
445 pt.
445 pt.

184 pt.
884, 885 pt.

884 pt.

184, 1092, 885 pt.



Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

100 pt
100 pt.

100, 101, 102 pt.

100 pt

96, 97, 98, 100,
196 pt.

96, 97 pt

181/1 pt.

96, 97 pt.

100 pt
100 pt.

\

\ii

VI

11

do
do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

7.76
2.79

33.00

8.45

17.50

14.20

6.50

4.75

1.10
4.25

North:
South
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

North
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:
West

North:
South:
East:
West

North:
South:
East:

West :

North:
South:
East:

West :

100 pt.

: 100 pt.

100 pt.
100 pt.

100 pt.
101, 100, 102 pt.
100, 102, 101 pt.
100, 102 pt.

100 pt.
100 pt.
100 pt.
100 pt.

: 96, 97 pt, 99.

100 pt.
96, 100 pt.
100 pt.

96,97 pt.
96, 97 pt., 184
96, 97, 184/1pt.

: 96, 97, 95 pt.

189/1 pt.
189/3, 1 pt.
189/1 pt.

1 184/1, 189/1 pt.

96, 97 pt.
96, 97 pt.
96, 97 pt.
96, 97 pt.

100 pt.
100 pt.
100 pt.
100 pt.



12

North: 193 pt.
South: 193 pt.
East: 193 pt.
West : 193 pt.

North: 100 pt.
South: 100 pt.
East: 100 pt.
West : 100 pt.

193 pt. Vil Do 4.90

100 pt Vi do 8.45

North: 96, 97 pt, 99.
96, 97, 98, 100, South: 100 pt.
196 pt. ! do 1750 East: 96, 100 pt.

West : 100 pt.

North: 96,97 pt.
South: 96, 97 pt., 184
East: 96, 97, 184/1pt.
West : 96, 97, 95 pt.

96, 97 pt Il do 14.20

North: 189 pt.

South: 189/3, 1 pt.
East: 189/1 pt.

West : 184/1, 189/1 pt.

181/1 pt. \Y do 6.50

North: 96, 97 pt.
South: 96, 97 pt.
East: 96, 97 pt.
West : 96, 97 pt.

96, 97 pt. \% do 4.75

North: 184 pt.
685, 884, 184 South: 884, 885 pt.
445, 1092 i do 14.90 East: 884 pt.

West : 184, 1092, 885 pt.

North: 100 pt.
100 pt v do 7.76 South: 100 pt.
100 pt. \% do 2.79 East: 100 pt.
West : 100 pt.



13

North: 100 pt.

South: 101, 100, 102 pt.
East: 100, 102, 101 pt.
West : 100, 102 pt.

Do - do 100, 101, 102 pt. \ do 33.00

North: 100 pt.
South: 100 pt.
East: 100 pt.
West : 100 pt.

Do - do 100 pt VIl do 0.85

North: 680, 681 pt.
South: 680, 681 pt.
East: 680, 681 pt.
West : 681 pt.

Do 32 Elappara 680, 681 pt. | Seminivalley 6.5079

North: 684 pt.

South: 682, 510 pt.
East: 510, 646, 682 pt.
West : 682, 683, 684 pt.

Kumily 5 Elappara 510, 682, 683, 684 pt. 1l Seminivalley 6.25

North: 546,684 pt.
South:510,681 pt.
East: 546,510 pt.

West: 681 pt.

Do - do 510,546,681 pt. Il do 1.3167

North: 762, 763 pt.
South: 763, 784 pt.
East: 762, 763 pt.
West: 763 pt.

Do - do 762,763 pt. \ do 1.51

North: 1007 pt.
South: 1008 pt.
East: 1008 pt.
West: 1008 pt.

Do 33 do 1001,1008 pt v Chinnar 2.40

North: 1022,1347, 1346, 1019,
1007, 1348.

m do 11.80 South: 1000, 1347, 1010, 1022
East: 1348, 1022, 1007 pt.
West: 1348 pt.

1348, 1347, 1022, 1014,
1019, 1346



14

North: 1000, 1002, 1005, 1022
South: 106, 789 pt.

East: 520, 669, 777, 115, 107,
108, 106, 770, 1005, 67/15 pt.
West: 761, 786, 781, 782, 789,

775,778, 779, 780, 781,

1000, 1001, 1006 pt do 4.916

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

34

43

do

do

do

do

do

do

500, 669 pt.

777 pt.

34/3 pt.

781, 786 pt.

12 pt.

213 & 13 pt

13 pt.

Bit Il

do

do

Tyford

do

Bonami

do

do

1.10

0.94

8.25

1.20

10.25

1.30

2.30

877,1022

North: 106 pt.
South: 669, 500 pt.
East: 500 pt.
West: 669 pt.

North: 777 pt.
South: 777 pt.
East: 777 pt.

West: 777 pt.

North: 34/3 pt.
South: 34/3 pt.
East: 34/3 pt.
West: 34/3 pt.

North: 781/1 pt.
South: 781 pt pt.
East: 781 pt.
West: 781 pt.

North: 13, 12 pt.
South: 12 pt.
East: 12 pt.
West: 12pt.

North: 213, 13 pt.
South: 13 pt.
East: 213

West: 213, 13 pt.

North: 213 pt.
South: 13 pt.
East: 213, 13 pt.
West: 13 pt.



Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

15

10/1 pt A
10/1 pt. B
10/1 pt \Y
10/1 pt IV C
10/1 pt. VI
2, 9, 558, 566, 206 pt. Vil
10/1 pt. v
567, 591, 10/1 Vil A
10/1 pt. VIl B

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

0.52
1.60

6.05

1.95

7.10

29.25

1.02

18.31

1.13

North: 10/1 pt.
South: 10/1 pt.
East: 10/1 pt.
West: 10/1 pt.

North: 1, 10/1 pt.
South: 1, 10.1 pt.
East: 10/1 pt.
West: 10/1 pt.

North: 11, 10/1 pt.
South: 10/1 pt.
East: 10/1 pt.
West: 10/1 pt.

North: 10/1 pt.
South: 10/1 pt.
East: 10/1 pt.

West: 10/1 pt.

North: 9, 185, 8 pt.
South: 2, 563 pt.
East: 185, 561 pt.
West: 8, 2 pt.

North: 1/10/1 pt.
South: 10/1 pt.
East: 10/1 pt.
West: 10/1 pt.

North: 10/1 pt.

South: 584, 585 pt. & Tyford

Estate

East: 574, 578 pt. & Tyford Estate

West: 10/1 pt.

North: 10/1 pt

South: 10/1 pt & Tyford Estate

East: 10/1 pt.
West: 10/1 pt.



16

North: 51 pt.
South: 51 pt.
East: 51 pt.

West: 51 pt.

Kumily 44 Elappara 51 pt. | Stagbrock 10.24

North: 52/2 pt
South: 52/2 pt.
East: 52/2 pt.

West: 52/2 pt.

Do . do 52/2 pt. 1 do 2.11

North: 39/14 pt.
South: 39/14 pt.
East: 39/14 pt.
West: 39/14 pt.

Do . do 39/14 pt. \% do 88.56

North: 52/2 pt.

South: 52 pt.

East: 52/2 pt. Woodland estate
West: 52/1, 2 pt.

Do . do 52/1,2 pt. VA do 5.08

North: 52/2 pt.
South: 52/2 pt.
East: 52/2 pt.
West: 52/2 pt.

Do . do 52/2 pt. VB do 9.01

North: 63/3 A pt.
South: 63/3 pt.
East: 63/3 pt.
JWest: 63/3 pt.

Do . do 63/3 pt. VI do 0.80

North: 67/3 A pt.
South: 67/3 A pt.
East: 67/3 A pt.
West: 67/3 A pt.

Do . do 67/2 A Vi do 11.20

North: 67/7 A, B pt.
South: 67/A pt.

East: 67/A.B pt.

West: 67/48 pt., 67/7 A pt.

Do . do 67/4,7Apt, 7B Vil do 22.60

North: 35 pt.
South: 35 pt.
East: 35 pt.
West: 35 pt.

Do 48 do 35 pt | Memala 1.50



Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

35 pt.

35,38

106, 111/1 pt.

106 pt.

115 pt
115 pt

107, 115 pt.

117 pt.

115 pt
115 pt

115, 117 pt.

109 pt.
109 pt

Vi

Xl

1]
\%

17

do

do

do

do

do

do

Kozhikanam

do

do
do

Do

1.50

1.65

8.50

2.88

11.50
2.50

3.19

31.50

4.07
7.25
7.50

3.09
13.36

North: 35, 38 pt.
South: 38 pt.

East: 184/23, 38 pt.
West: 38, 35 pt.

North: 11/1, 106 pt.

South: 184 pt.
East: 111/1 pt.

West: 106 pt.

North: 106 pt.
South: 106 pt.
East: 106 pt.
West: 106 pt.

North: 115 pt.
South: 115 pt.
East: 115 pt.
West: 115 pt.

North: 108, 115 pt.
South: 108, 115 pt.
East: 115 pt.
West: 108 pt.

North: 953, 952 pt.
South: 117 pt.
East: 117 pt.
West: 117 pt.

North: 115 pt.
South: 115 pt.

East: 115 pt.

West: 115 & 117 pt.

North: 109 pt.
South: 109 pt.
East: 109 pt.
West: 109 pt.



Do

Do

Kumily

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

52

50

64

do

Peerumedu

Elapara

do

do

do

Peerumedu

do

112/1, 842, 114, 118,
243, 615, 942

1210, 1213, 1211, 1410,
14009 pt.

492, 805, 306

492,183 pt.

1172 pt.

60/1 pt.

165 pt.
165 pt.

164 pt.
164 pt.

i

1]
\%

18

do

Kuttikkanam

Pattumala

do

Ashly and Byomvally

do

Montestals

do
do

45.80

50.64

24.8407

49.70

4.80

2.37

3.35
1.60

4.50
9.36

North: 112/1 pt.

South: 188/243 pt & Govt. gross
land

East: 615 pt.

West: 184 pt.

North: 1213 pt.

South: 1188, 1409 pt.
East: 1214 pt.

West: 1409, 1188 pt &
Peruvanthanam village.

North: 305, 306 pt
South: 492, 491 pt.
East: 305, 491 pt.
West: 305, 806, 492 pt.

North: 183 pt.
South: 494, 534 pt.
East: 183 pt.
West: 334 pt.

North: 1172 pt.
South: 1172 pt.
East: 1172 pt.

West: 1172 pt.

North: 60/1 pt.
South: 60/1 pt.
East: 60/1 pt.

West: 60/1 pt.

North: 1662/65 pt.
South: 165 pt.
East: 165 pt.
West: 165 pt.

North: 164 pt.
South: 164 pt.
East: 164 pt
West: 164, 165 pt.



Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

Do

65

66

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

do

146/4A pt.

540, 541/1, 2, 3, 736

144/5,6,7 pt.

496 pt.

496 pt.

135, 136, 309, 310, 183,
238, 248, 498 pt.

498 pt

498 pt

VA
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Manjumala

do

do

do

do

Peerumedu

do

Pasumala

do

6.10

11.48

48.54

54.00

27.04

64.3666

0.4539

11.4904

10.6689

North: 146/4A pt.
South: 146/4 A pt.
East: 146/4 A pt.
West: 146/4 A pt.

North: 449, 736, 737 pt.

South: 541, 542, 544 pt.

East: 540, 581, 541, 499, 736 pt.
West: 541/1, 3, 208 pt.

North: 144/5, 6, 7 pt.
South: 144, 5,6,7,869 pt.
East: 144, 5, 6, 7 pt.
West: 144/5,6,7 pt.

North: 538, 496 pt.
South: 496, 707 pt.
East: 496 pt.

West: 847, 496 pt.

North: 496 pt.
South: 538, 496 pt.
East: 496 pt.
West: 847, 496 pt.

North: 135, 136, 183 pt.
South: 498 pt.

East: 309, 310 pt.
West: 183 pt.

North: 498 pt
South: 498 pt.
East: 498 pt.

West: 498 pt.

North: 137, 489 pt.
South: 498 pt.
East: 137 pt.
West: 498 pt.

North: 498 pt.
South: 498 pt.
East: 199, 497 pt.
West: 498 pt.
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North: 135 & 136 pt.
South: 135 & 136 pt.
East: 135 & 136 pt.
West: 135 & 136 pt.

Do . do 135 and 136 IV and V do 5.7011

North: 137, 138 pt.
South: 137 pt.
East: 137 pt.
West: 138 pt.

Do 68 Peerumedu 137 and 138 Churakulam 3.9625

North: 1,5, 185/1 pt.
South: 5,1 pt.
East: 584, 185/1 pt.
West: 1, 5 pt.

Do 72 Elappara 4 and 5 pt. A Karuvanthanum 22.20

North: 185/1, 839 pt.
South: 6 pt.

East: 1, 6 pt.

West: 185/1, 839 pt.

Do . do 1, 6, 839 pt. Il do 21.10

North: 372/1 pt.
South: 372/1 pt.
East: 372/1 pt.

West: 372/1 pt.

Do . do 372/1 pt. | do 14.00

North: 2651/1 pt.
South: 2651 pt.
East: 2651 pt.
West: 2651 pt.

Poonjar
Kumily Do 77 Thekkekar 2651/1 pt. Moopanmala 198.26
a

North: 1027 pt
Peruvantha . South: 1028 pt.
Do 86 1028 pt. Quinadu 10.9295 East: 1028 pt.

nam
West: 1028 pt.

North: 1035/1036 pt.
808, 809, 810, 1036, South: 808
1037 pt. Madumba 565327 East: 1036, 1037, 1046 pt

West: 1037, 810, 809 pt.

Do 28 do

North: 61/3 pt.
South: 61/3 pt.
East: 61/3 pt.

West: 61/3 pt.

Do 26 Periyar 61/3 Vi Vallardy 3.24



Do
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North: 61/3 pt.

South: 94 pt.
do 61/2,3and 94 pt. IX do 4.96 East: 61/2 pt.

West: 61/3 pt.

Certified that | have personally verified this reserve notification with the original documents available in this office and found correct.

Divisional Forest Officer.
Kottayam.



	KOTTAYAM DIVISION

